METALUX®
Visit our web site at www.cooperlighting.com
Customer First Center  1121 Highway 74 South  Peachtree City, GA  30269  770.486.4800  FAX  770.486.4801     8/12      ADF000094
STRIPS AND INDUSTRIALS MOUNTING OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Mounting Designation Description
Gripper Hanger GRP-SSF-U
(Use with SSF, IAF/ICF, SMF, DMF) using 11/16" hole provided.
For mounting on T-bar grid. Use two (2) per fixture.

Extra support heavy duty channel connector.
NOTES: 1. Not recommended with wire guard. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability and ordering information.
Suspension Sets Designation Ordering Information
Stem Sets SCF-XX-B Fixed Stem Set
SCS-XX-B
(Deep Canopy, 3/8" stem, 5/8"
Outside Diameter)
Swivel Stem Set
XX=Length 6", 8", 12", 24", 36",
48", 60", 72"
SCA-48-B Field cutable Stem Set (1/4" IPS Stem,
1/2" O.D.)
Used with all surface fixtures as stem sets. SCS stems have forty-five degree
(45°) swivel, one direction. One set consists of one (1) stem assembly.
Minimum of two (2) sets required per fixture. NOTE: Coupler, three-eights
inch (3/8") IPS Pipe Coupler to join lengths. Coupler is standard baked white
enamel or special order of black.
Cable Sets CCA-XX-PFC-C CCA=Adjustable Cable (XX=48" or
120")
CCF=Fixed Cable (XX=12", 15", 18",
21", 24", or 27")
PFC=Power Feed, Coil Power Cord
PFS=Power Feed, Straight Power Cord
NPF=Non-Power Feed
NOTE: Coupler, Three-eights inch
(3/8") IRS Pipe Coupler to join lengths.
Coupler is standard baked white
enamel or special order of black.
CCA-XX-PFS-U
CCA-XX-NPF-U
CCF-XX-PFC
CCF-XX-PFS
CCF-XX-NPF
CCA	 CCA	 CCA
PFC	 PFS	 NPF
SCF       SCS       SCA
Length of Cable
Fixed Length
12=12" long
15=15" long
18=18" long
21=21" long
24=24" long
27=27" long
48=48" long
Adjustable
120=120" long
18
Type of Kit
CCA=Adjustabe
Cable Kit
CCF=Fixed
Length Cable Kit
CCF
Configuration
NPF=Non Power Feed
PFS=Straight Cord Power
PFC=Curly Cord Power Feed
NPF
Visit our web site at www.cooperlighting.com
Customer First Center  1121 Highway 74 South  Peachtree City, GA  30269  770.486.4800  FAX  770.486.4801     8/12      ADF000094
METALUX®
Designation Description
Cord and Plugs 6-3/18SJT-CandP-515P
(120V)
SAMPLE NUMBER: 6-3/18SJT-CandP-515P
6-3/18SJT-CandP-715P
(277V)